

i»¿LISTING ON 28.03.2014
COURT NO. 4
ITEM NO. 6
SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9286 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Vikram & Anr .. Petitioners
-Versus-
Bhagoli Ram & Anr. .. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.04.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 01.05.2012 by regd. A.D. Post. A.D. Card duly signed has been received from respondent No. 2, but there is no appearance on his behalf so far. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received from respondent No. 1.

Pursuant to the Ld. Registrar order dated 12.08.2013, fresh show cause notice was issued to respondent No. 1 by regd. A.D. Post as well as dasti notice was issued to counsel for the petitioner for effecting service on respondent No. 1 counsel for the petitioner has on 24.01.2014 filed an affidavit of dasti service with proof in respect of respondent No. 1 stating therein that notice has been served. But there is no appearance on behalf of both the respondents till now.

...2/-

-2-

Service of show cause notice is complete.

There after the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 14.02.2014 with an office report dated 13.02.2014 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Respondent No.1 has been served by dasti. No appearance.

Respondent No.2 has been served by post. No appearance. Service is complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

In view of the above said order, the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc3